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Game Date Game Time Matchup Team Player Name Current Status Reason

03/17/2026 07:00 (ET) DET@WAS Detroit Pistons Jones, Isaac Out G League - Two-Way

Klintman, Bobi Out G League - On Assignment

Lanier, Chaz Out G League - On Assignment

Moore Jr., Wendell Out G League - Two-Way

Stewart, Isaiah Out Injury/Illness - Left Calf; Strain

Washington Wizards NOT YET SUBMITTED

MIA@CHA Miami Heat Adebayo, Bam Questionable Injury/Illness - Right Calf; Tightness

Herro, Tyler Available
Injury/Illness - Left Quadriceps;
Soreness

Jakucionis, Kasparas Available Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Sprain

Jaquez Jr., Jaime Available Injury/Illness - Left Hip; Tightness

Jovic, Nikola Probable
Injury/Illness - Low Back; Injury
Management

Larsson, Pelle Probable Injury/Illness - Left Elbow; Contusion

Rozier, Terry Out Not With Team

Smith, Dru Available Injury/Illness - Right Hip; Contusion

Ware, Kel'el Available Injury/Illness - Right Shoulder; Strain

Wiggins, Andrew Out
Injury/Illness - Left Big Toe;
Sesamoiditis
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Charlotte Hornets Evbuomwan, Tosan Out G League - Two-Way

Hall, PJ Out G League - Two-Way

McNeeley, Liam Out G League - On Assignment

Reeves, Antonio Out G League - Two-Way

Salaun, Tidjane Out Injury/Illness - Left Calf; Strain

OKC@ORL Oklahoma City Thunder Barnhizer, Brooks Out G League - Two-Way

Carlson, Branden Out Injury/Illness - Low Back; Strain

Sorber, Thomas Out
Injury/Illness - Right ACL; Surgical
Recovery

Topic, Nikola Out G League - On Assignment

Williams, Jalen Out
Injury/Illness - Right Hamstring;
Strain

Orlando Magic NOT YET SUBMITTED

07:30 (ET) IND@NYK Indiana Pacers Furphy, Johnny Out Injury/Illness - Right ACL; Tear

Haliburton, Tyrese Out
Injury/Illness - Right Achilles Tendon;
Tear

Jackson, Quenton Questionable Injury/Illness - Right Calf; Strain

McConnell, T.J. Questionable
Injury/Illness - Right Hamstring;
Soreness

Nembhard, Andrew Questionable Injury/Illness - Right Calf; Contusion

Nesmith, Aaron Questionable Injury/Illness - Right Ankle; Injury
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Management

Peter, Taelon Questionable G League - Two-Way

Potter, Micah Questionable Injury/Illness - Right Triceps; Strain

Sheppard, Ben Questionable Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Sprain

Siakam, Pascal Doubtful Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Sprain

Slawson, Jalen Questionable G League - Two-Way

Thompson, Ethan Questionable G League - Two-Way

Toppin, Obi Questionable
Injury/Illness - Right Foot; Injury
Management

Zubac, Ivica Questionable Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Sprain

New York Knicks Brunson, Jalen Questionable
Injury/Illness - Right Ankle; Right
Ankle Injury Management/ Cervical
Strain Right Side

Jemison III, Trey Out G League - Two-Way

McBride, Miles Out
Injury/Illness - Pelvic; Core Muscle
Injury

08:00 (ET) CLE@MIL Cleveland Cavaliers Allen, Jarrett Out Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Tendonitis

Merrill, Sam Questionable
Injury/Illness - Left Hamstring;
Tightness

Porter Jr., Craig Out Injury/Illness - Left Groin; Strain

Proctor, Tyrese Out
Injury/Illness - Right Quadricep;
Strain
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Sarr, Olivier Out G League - Two-Way

Tyson, Jaylon Probable Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Soreness

Milwaukee Bucks Antetokounmpo, Alex Out G League - Two-Way

Antetokounmpo, Giannis Questionable Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Sprain

Dieng, Ousmane Questionable Injury/Illness - N/a; Illness

Ryan, Cormac Out G League - Two-Way

Turner, Myles Questionable Injury/Illness - Right Calf; Strain

PHX@MIN Phoenix Suns NOT YET SUBMITTED

Minnesota Timberwolves Beringer, Joan Out G League - On Assignment

Edwards, Anthony Out Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Soreness

Freeman, Enrique Out G League - Two-Way

Phillips, Julian Out G League - On Assignment

Pullin, Zyon Out G League - Two-Way

Reid, Naz Questionable
Injury/Illness - Right Shoulder;
Contusion

10:00 (ET) PHI@DEN Philadelphia 76ers Broome, Johni Out
Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Surgery
Recovery

Embiid, Joel Out Injury/Illness - Right Oblique; Strain

George, Paul Out League Suspension

Maxey, Tyrese Out
Injury/Illness - Right Finger; Tendon
Strain
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Oubre Jr., Kelly Out Injury/Illness - Left Elbow; Sprain

Terry, Dalen Questionable
Injury/Illness - Left Shoulder;
Impingement

Walker, Jabari Out Injury/Illness - N/a; Illness

Denver Nuggets Holmes II, DaRon Out G League - On Assignment

Jones, Curtis Out G League - Two-Way

Simpson, KJ Out G League - Two-Way

Watson, Peyton Out
Injury/Illness - Right Hamstring;
Strain

SAS@SAC San Antonio Spurs NOT YET SUBMITTED

Sacramento Kings Carter, Devin Out Injury/Illness - Right Calf; Contusion

Eubanks, Drew Out Injury/Illness - Left Thumb; UCL Tear

Hunter, De'Andre Out
Injury/Illness - Left Eye; Retinal
Repair

LaVine, Zach Out
Injury/Illness - Right 5th Finger;
Tendon Repair

Monk, Malik Questionable Injury/Illness - Right Ankle; Sprain

Murray, Keegan Out Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Sprain

Sabonis, Domantas Out
Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Meniscus
Repair

03/18/2026 07:00 (ET) GSW@BOS Golden State Warriors NOT YET SUBMITTED
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Boston Celtics NOT YET SUBMITTED

07:30 (ET) OKC@BKN Oklahoma City Thunder NOT YET SUBMITTED

Brooklyn Nets NOT YET SUBMITTED

POR@IND Portland Trail Blazers NOT YET SUBMITTED

Indiana Pacers NOT YET SUBMITTED

08:00 (ET) LAC@NOP LA Clippers NOT YET SUBMITTED

New Orleans Pelicans NOT YET SUBMITTED

TOR@CHI Toronto Raptors NOT YET SUBMITTED

Chicago Bulls NOT YET SUBMITTED

UTA@MIN Utah Jazz NOT YET SUBMITTED

Minnesota Timberwolves NOT YET SUBMITTED

08:30 (ET) ATL@DAL Atlanta Hawks NOT YET SUBMITTED

Dallas Mavericks NOT YET SUBMITTED

DEN@MEM Denver Nuggets NOT YET SUBMITTED

Memphis Grizzlies NOT YET SUBMITTED

09:30 (ET) LAL@HOU Los Angeles Lakers NOT YET SUBMITTED

Houston Rockets NOT YET SUBMITTED


